{ Electrolux

Factory Parts Gaualeg)

Product No. E36EC75HSS1
38066423880S1
Series 36" icon
Color stainless
Market North America
Wiring Diagram 318046841
Owner's Guide 318203609
Installation Instructions | 318201413

{ Electrolux

Electrolux Major Appliances
North & Latin America

P.O. BOX 212378
AUGUSTA, GA 30917

Publication No.
5995528972
08/11/17
(EN/SERVICE/ECL)
377

36" ELECTRIC
COOK-TOP

Model No.
E36EC75H

Copyright © 2008 Electrolux Home Products, Inc.
All rights reserved.




Publication No: 5995528972 E36EC75HSS1

CONTROL PANEL

CE36EC75HSS1

11/08 2



E36EC75HSS1 Publication No: 5995528972

CONTROL PANEL

POS. NO
19

*

31
32
33
34
35
36
36A
46
47
48
54 #
S4A#
55
55*
56
69
77
T7A
97 #
97A#
98
98A

H H HF B

* Ok k% %k %

# Functional Parts
* Non-lllustrated Parts

PART NO.
7318234910

708016432
7318242250
7318242251
7318242257
7318314705
7318251905
7318146305
7318146307
7318319020
7318367102
7318337101
7316541800
7316541801
7316247700
7316247800
7318086006
75304468081
7316247900
7316114100
7316442113
7316442053
75304401490
75304400427

7318083058
7318402301
7318402302
7318402331
75304400192
7318163602

DESCRIPTION

Panel, control, stainless

Screw, truss head, 8-18 x 0.375
Knob, control, stainless, (4)

Knob, control, stainless, dual
Knob, control, stainless, bridge
Knob, selector, stainless

Skirt, (6)

Bushing, (6)

Bushing

Lens, indicator light, (6)

Clamp, lens, (6)

Gasket, O'ring, (6)

Control Assembly, LH, w/potentiometer
Control Assembly, RH, w/potentiometer
Nut, mounting

Washer, lock, mtg

Flat washer, stainless

Screw, mouinting, 6-32 x 3/8, (18)
Spacer, power board

Spacer

Board, power, relay

Board, user interface, (UIB)
Screw, 6-18 x 1, (2)

Screw, 6-20 x 1/2, (2)

Wiring Harness, interface, to power relay

Wiring Harness, interface, UIB board, to LH/RH cntrl
Wiring Harness, interface, UIB board, to RH control
Wiring Harness, interface, UIB board, to LH control
retainer wire

Cleaner, stainless steel

11/08



Publication No: 5995528972 E36EC75HSS1

MAIN TOP/SURFACE UNITS

ME36EC75HSS1

11/08 4



E36EC75HSS1

MAIN TOP/SURFACE UNITS

Publication No: 5995528972

POS. NO
15#
15A#
15B#
15C#
16

*

34
46
47
48
49
49A
51
52
52A
52B
57
62
62*
62*
159
162

#
#

I

# Functional Parts
* Non-lllustrated Parts

PART NO.
7318198830
7316465001
7318258203
7318297804
7318185223

75303323130
7316432200
7318242806
7318241704
7318241804
7318241902
7318241903
7318389600
7318122006
7318122010
7318122008
7318402801
7316056000

75303323144

75303323139
7318242951
7318245508

7318394455
7318199491
75304400192
708016432
7318163602
7318163601
7318406000
75303323140

DESCRIPTION

Element, surface, 6", 1200 W, (2)
Element-surface, 9", 3000W, radiant
Element, bridge, 1800/2600
Element, surface, triple, 800/900/1000
Main Top Assy, frame/glass, stainless/black
Screw, 8 x 1/4, (5)

Griddle

Panel, base

Panel, side, (2)

Panel, rear

Panel, interior side, RH

Panel, interior side, LH

Bracket, conduit mtg.

Spring, element mtg, small

Spring, element mtg, 3000W

Spring, element mtg, 1800W/3000W
Plate, cover

Terminal Block

Nut, 10-32

Screw, 10-24 x 0.906

Panel, bottom

Shield, heat

Box & wires assy

Harness, wiring, main

retainer wire

Screw, truss head, 8-18 x 0.375
Cleaner, stainless steel
Cleaner-cooktop

Sponge, cleaning

Screw, ground, 10-32 x 0.375

11/08



Publication No: 5995528972 E36EC75HSS1

WIRING DIAGRAM

ESEC 20 LIMITER/LIMITADOR/LIMITEUR
RELAY BOARD/ R E.G.0. KO .
TABLERO DEL RELEVADOR ! ELEMENT LIMITOR/ '
PLAQUETTE RELAIS ! ELEMENTO LIMITADOR/ !
[ e N ; LIMITEUR ELEMENT ;
W-20 | ' ' '
; J1-1 ' !
' R-18 ; | |
! | |
R-19 J1-s | L ;
! T 1
i i :
: R-4 3 | HOT SURFACE CONTACT/ |
| | ‘; CONTACTO DE LA SUPERFICIE CALIENTE/ i
' ;
GROUND : R-2 ! | CONTAGT SURFACE GHAUDE ]
PUESTA A TIERRA P [ —@
MISE A LA TERRE
: LEFT SIDE CONTROL RIGHT SIDE CONTROL
; CONTROL DEL LADO IZQUIERDO CONTROL DEL DERECHO
| R-2 ' COMMANDE DU COTE GAUCHE COMMANDE DU GOTE DROIT
R.F. ELM 2 Pm}l:'—" ! K21
/\/\/v\/\/\ BK/W-34 | P4 -2
R-2 BK-21 P2
LI, R.F. ELM 1 Pi[ e ]
PIEY BR-34 D ' oodP3 ODooooooo P3
poLT O W BR 1 ‘ o []
2 Pl : [ [
' R-21 15
L.F. ELM 3 . BK-21
T-34 . P10 et Ittt wf it B A EEERERE N -0
bg R-2 : poooog DooooUooUoooog J2 ;
L.F. ELM 2 b | P10 ! BK-21 P2
L A BKME84 g J5 PPl uses |
R.2 —BKk-21! } — USER INTERFACE BOARD/ :
LIM. L.F. ELM 1 Pe, b 1|8 ; B LR TABLERO DE LA INTERFASE i
'BL-37 0-34 ! P 2 |} BK-21 : | LF DEL USUARIO/ 1
» o7 o—® VVVVY 7 : CARTE INTERFACE '
BK-21 : 1
2 ' p1 3| ! ]| cr ;
o | B2t : | mr ESEC20-UIB |
LI L.R. ELM 5 | CHE2L : ]| RF i
BL-34 ' Y-34 BK-21 | : oF 1
ottt or T A P12 L P - 3
2. pai[ e [I= ] HJ | com |
R-2 :
LIM. R.R. ELM P2 J2 P4 :
BL-34 W-34 [—1Y-21 — | :
?fg WWWW P17 1| 1 |aND :
i
2 |2 | V-LED !
' 3|2 ! 7 |v-UR
BL-34 C.R. ELM o/BK.34 | 0 : O
O— OO VMWW [BK ;DP” 5| CpY-2t | 7| zero cross |
z M C.F. ELM 2 :
AN BK/W-34 P15 '
J3 : ‘ PG :
C.F. ELM 1 : [—1BK-21 ! !
o M o A GY/BK-34 JD vs 1|3 : : ]| pwm REL
2 P ' U aK.o1 | ; L yceLer |
LIM. | 3|3 {] |sTIMULUS '
H.S. LIM L4 4| B2 1|kt RF1 ‘
| - 0
W-41 O}{'O LR W-41 i s | K21 ‘ O ke Fr2
BR-41 LF BR-41 | || 6| CHEK21 j 7|K3 cF1
GD—OXO ! BK-21 | ' ;
[ 71O ; : | K4 LF1 '
p Y-41 . CR Y-41 [, BK-21 | ' '
IS RR BL-41 | [ 8J ! LJ| e Lr2 1
P TR S - 4 of K2t L | ke LF3 |
- [ | BK-21 ] ;
@ G4 o 5 RF GY-41 5 10| [ ot ‘ ]| K7 LR '
e 04 CF 0-41 | |6 | 1) 3 - : ]| K8 CR
b———— O O ' BK-21 | '
COM__ BK/W-19 | 140 1 1 L] | ko or2
=7 1o R {7 | k10 RR :
WIRE GAUGE TEMP.C CSA uL
ALAMBRE MEDIDA
1 CALIBRE
1 18 125 CL1251 3173
2 16 125 CL1251 3173
LEGEND/LEYENDA/LEGENDE COLOR CODE/CODIGOS DE COLOR/CODE| 3 14 125 CL1251 8173
DE COULEUR 4 12 126 CL1251 3173
C.R.- CENTER REAR/POSTERIOR CENTRAL/ARRIERE CENTRE : I 2 e e
R.F. - RIGHT FRONT/FRENTE DERECHO/AVANT DROIT G.-GREEN/VERDE/VERT 7 14 150 EXL-150 3821
R.R. - RIGHT REAR/POSTERIOR DERECHO/ARRIERE DROIT | W.-WHITE/BLANCO/BLANC 8 2 150 EXL-150 3321
L.F. - LEFT FRONT/FRENTE IZQUIERDO/AVANT GAUCHE R.-RED/ROJO/ROUGE 9 10 150 EXL-150 3321
L.R. - LEFT REAR/POSTERIOR IZQUIERDO/ARRIERE GAUCHE | O.-ORANGE/NARANJA/ORANGE 1 1 200 sEwT 122
LIM. -LIMITOR/LIMITADOR/LIMITEUR Y. -YELLOW/AVARILLO/JAUNE i H % . 3521
ELM. -ELEMENT/ELEMENTO/ELEMENT BR. -BROWN/CAFE/BRUN 18 10 200 3122 3075 3512
H.S.-HOT SURFACE/SUPERFICIE CALIENTE/SURFACE BL. -BLUE/AZUL/BLEU 19 20 125 CL1251 3173 ELM 2 ELM 2
CHAUDE BK. -BLACK/NEGRO/NOIR 20 20 200 3512 DUAL ELEMENT ELM 3
T.B.-TERMINAL BLOCK/BLOQUE DE TERMINALES/BLOC DE PK. -PINK/ROSA/ROSE 21 22 125 CL-1252 3266
CONNEXION T.-TAN/CAFE CLARO/BEIGE 22 22 150 10109 ELEMENTO DOBLE
THM. -THERMAL CIRCUIT BREAKER/INTERRUPTOR TERMICO/ 3 g 125 C-taor sirs ELEMENT DOUBLE  yRIPLE ELEMENT
PROTECTEUR THERMIQUE 34 16 200 3512 BRIDGE ELEMENT ELEMENTO TRIPLE
FN-FAN/VENTILADOR/VENTILATEUR 35 18 200 3512 ELEMENTO PUENTE ELEMENT TRIPLE
- 7 4 2 12
B.X.-ARMORED GABLE/TUBO FLEXIBLE/CABLE ARME i b 200 a2 ELEMENT PONT
CAUTION: DISCONNECT POWER BEFORE SERVICING UNIT.
ATENCION:CORTAR LA CORIENTE ANTES DE REALIZAR EL MANTENIMIENTO DEL ELECTRODOMESTICO. 318046841 REV:A
ATTENTION:COUPEZ L ALIMENTATION AVANT D EFFECTUER LA REPARATION.

11/08 6




